502998327 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUYOSHI ITO	09/29/2014
YUTA UCHINO	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14501615		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. GLEASON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4505.49FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-09-30-Assignment-4505-49FP01#page1.tif

PATENT 502998327 REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

-		(1)	Tsuyoshi	ITO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Yuta UCH	IINO	(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)					
		.,	In conside	eration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) ar	nd other good and value	able considerations paid to es assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		•
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any arprovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FEED APPARATUS AND IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	n		1 4 5 1			•
	Application Number	er	(Attorney Doc			-41 f	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)			9, 2014		nited States of America
	Application	. , ,	14/501,615				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number 30 September 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith identification	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a value 5) The undersigned esulting from said application convey the entire inc. 6) The undersigned to convey the undersigned to convey the entire inc.	ne Assid agreed in or divole in	gnees may deer (s) to execute-a vision thereof, or otalining evidence (s) to execute a neal Convention it e(s) to perform ed States patent y authorize(s) therein assigned by grant(s) the	m necessary. all papers necessary in any patent or reissue a e and going forward wit all papers and documer for Protection of Industrall affirmative acts whit to the Assignee, nd request(s) the Comrassignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (they e firm of Merchant &	connection with as application based the such interference at and perform are ial Property or similar characteristics and perform are in the entire interest have) not execute Gould P.C. the	ny interference which mereon, for the invention is a serious which may be near agreements. So to issue any and all Lest, and hereby covenard, and will not execute, power to insert on this	ts in connection with such may be declared concerning and to cooperate with the ecessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United and that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict as assignment any further and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof,	, exect	ited by the und	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. 29	ع و	2014	Name of Inventor	Injust &	yoo	(SEAL)
Date	, <u>Sop. 2</u>	9,	2014	Name of Inventor		Cechino	(SEAL)
Date	·		tot.	Name of Inventor		· 	(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date)			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	e			Name of Inventor		·	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 09/30/2014